
Number of Starters =Lothian Car Club (Edinburgh) Ltd.

Car Name Practice Timed Runs
No. 1 2 3 4 5 1 2

27/28th September 2008 104

Class 1 - ROAD SALOON CARS UP TO 1400cc
23 BRADLEY HOLROYD 58.18 57.69 56.98 62.80 56.18 55.712.82 21.15 3.01 20.42 2.85 20.65 22.82 3.11 2.80 20.44 2.75 20.080.00 0.00 0.00

Class 2 - ROAD SALOON CARS OVER 1400 cc UP TO 1800CC
24 IAN RAINNIE 53.65 52.76 54.20 57.98 53.58 52.232.64 19.03 2.65 18.61 2.65 19.14 20.33 2.83 2.77 19.08 2.68 18.460.00 0.00 0.00
25 DAVID ADAM 53.34 52.21 54.47 56.27 61.96 50.012.56 18.99 2.63 18.61 2.60 19.51 19.95 2.69 2.60 18.47 2.62 17.800.00 0.00 0.00
26 JOHN COWIE 25.63 51.97 67.71 60.60 52.23 51.272.56 18.81 2.56 18.30 2.56 18.67 21.24 2.89 2.77 18.69 2.57 18.040.00 0.00 0.00

Class 3 - ROAD SALOON CARS OVER 1800cc
30 TONY HUME 26.81 55.01 55.93 57.45 53.62 54.560.00 0.00 2.80 20.08 2.84 20.30 21.55 3.20 2.66 19.25 2.73 19.370.00 0.00 0.00
31 JOHN RAMSAY 22.98 53.49 59.34 66.02 53.29 51.972.82 21.26 2.64 19.43 2.92 21.03 24.12 3.53 2.66 19.33 2.65 18.860.00 0.00 0.00
32 JOHN STEVENSON 49.98 47.98 50.11 52.66 46.42 46.182.29 18.27 2.21 16.87 2.23 17.69 19.24 2.59 2.20 16.05 2.06 15.890.00 0.00 0.00
33 DONALD McCASKILL 49.68 47.91 51.18 50.21 46.57 46.102.16 17.49 2.14 16.77 2.11 18.37 18.07 2.28 1.91 16.01 2.00 15.760.00 0.00 0.00

Class 4 - ROAD SPORTS CARS UP TO 1400cc
35 JOHN HAMILTON 52.49 51.08 63.80 57.44 49.14 48.572.69 18.51 2.47 17.96 3.01 21.34 20.39 3.15 2.42 17.26 2.53 17.080.00 0.00 0.00
36 COLIN HODGE 54.78 52.09 56.92 58.18 51.18 51.212.53 20.07 2.58 19.10 2.74 20.68 20.83 2.92 2.59 18.41 2.55 18.250.00 0.00 0.00
37 NICOLA MENZIES 52.17 51.36 0.00 59.04 51.01 49.402.80 18.95 2.85 18.61 0.00 0.00 21.27 3.03 2.51 18.19 2.64 17.680.00 0.00 0.00
38 TOM MACMILLAN 50.83 49.66 53.67 55.50 49.62 49.382.43 18.34 2.44 17.70 2.62 19.23 20.46 2.79 2.37 17.56 2.53 17.550.00 0.00 0.00

737 WALLACE MENZIES 0.00 50.24 51.58 54.16 47.94 46.660.00 0.00 2.71 18.58 2.84 18.81 19.79 2.99 2.53 16.89 2.38 16.340.00 0.00 0.00

Class 5 - ROAD SPORTS CARS 1400cc UP TO 1700cc
39 IAIN McKENZIE 51.03 50.04 53.32 55.82 50.71 50.502.36 18.00 2.37 17.44 2.56 18.82 19.97 2.58 2.41 17.97 2.37 17.510.00 0.00 0.00
40 FERGUS DUNCAN 51.24 50.92 54.02 52.31 48.92 49.552.61 18.23 2.37 18.79 2.47 19.00 18.57 2.57 2.29 17.38 2.34 17.190.00 0.00 0.00

Class 6 - ROAD SPORTS CARS OVER 1700cc
42 GEORGE RICHARDSON 51.02 50.70 0.00 56.44 50.20 49.862.31 18.08 2.52 18.16 0.00 0.00 20.70 2.85 2.18 17.52 2.40 17.410.00 0.00 0.00
43 IAN HAMILTON 63.06 59.53 67.38 69.57 58.34 58.482.80 23.46 2.75 21.93 3.14 24.47 26.68 3.46 2.73 21.76 2.70 21.660.00 0.00 0.00
44 JAMIE THOMSON 51.98 50.41 52.87 54.14 50.86 50.732.48 18.89 2.45 18.45 2.27 18.27 19.32 2.52 2.47 18.15 2.40 18.260.00 0.00 0.00
45 JOHN LOWE 54.73 52.29 55.53 56.38 88.25 51.642.79 20.06 2.79 18.94 2.71 20.10 20.47 2.82 2.64 18.57 2.65 18.280.00 0.00 0.00
46 CRAIG NICOL 47.61 47.01 0.00 49.67 50.15 46.722.38 16.99 2.44 16.83 0.00 0.00 17.78 2.82 2.42 16.68 2.37 16.470.00 0.00 0.00
47 LESLIE MUTCH 48.58 48.33 51.30 50.97 47.27 180.312.41 17.39 2.49 17.21 2.37 17.55 18.27 2.65 2.35 16.55 2.44 17.230.00 0.00 0.00

746 ALAN NICOL 48.25 47.74 47.25 0.00 47.15 46.902.52 17.26 2.59 17.25 2.71 17.08 0.00 0.00 2.51 16.92 2.66 16.760.00 0.00 0.00
747 NEIL MUTCH 48.81 48.24 48.29 51.42 46.17 65.722.36 17.15 2.39 16.69 2.37 16.64 17.89 2.61 2.40 15.99 2.40 16.280.00 0.00 0.00

Class 7 - MOD PROD SALOON CARS UP TO 1400cc
55 MIKE HUNTER 56.91 55.75 58.04 62.32 54.90 55.252.58 20.68 2.65 20.16 2.70 20.08 22.15 2.96 2.63 19.00 2.70 20.080.00 0.00 0.00

Class 8 - MOD PROD SPORTS CARS UP TO 1400cc
49 ANDREW GROVER 999.99 48.84 57.51 55.39 49.17 47.762.49 19.06 2.49 17.31 2.90 20.50 19.53 2.89 2.36 17.03 2.26 16.550.00 0.00 0.00
50 DREW MURRAY 999.99 49.13 51.78 54.47 48.14 46.832.54 2.45 17.82 2.52 18.70 20.38 3.00 2.30 17.03 2.22 16.760.00 0.00 0.00
51 ANDREW GRIFFITHS 49.87 48.10 52.76 52.20 46.43 45.242.40 18.11 2.23 17.53 2.32 18.65 18.83 2.34 2.05 16.54 2.05 16.130.00 0.00 0.00

Class 10 - MOD PROD SPORTS CARS OVER 1400cc
54 MARK DEMPSTER 60.96 56.99 57.18 58.87 53.32 52.522.41 22.19 2.32 20.57 2.18 20.15 21.03 2.48 2.47 19.17 2.10 18.460.00 0.00 0.00

Class 11 - MOD PROD SALOON CARS OVER 2000cc
56 GEOFF TWEMLOW 52.55 51.55 55.05 53.81 50.44 50.422.32 18.78 2.31 18.47 2.23 19.85 18.75 2.39 2.21 17.90 2.10 17.930.00 0.00 0.00

Class 12 - MOD PROD SPORTS CARS OVER 2000cc
58 KEITH EDWARDS 54.88 54.87 59.79 56.10 52.00 54.232.03 20.49 2.11 20.79 2.17 21.51 20.94 2.25 2.06 19.17 2.00 21.830.00 0.00 0.00
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Class 13 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
60 GEORGE EMMERSON 49.75 44.33 0.00 54.91 45.28 44.072.45 17.61 2.30 15.48 0.00 0.00 19.05 2.70 2.29 15.90 2.28 15.600.00 0.00 0.00

Class 14 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000cc
62 ANGUS BUCHAN 57.52 52.94 0.00 55.19 50.53 50.392.60 20.46 2.40 18.79 0.00 0.00 19.66 2.52 2.28 17.93 2.44 18.230.00 0.00 0.00
63 JOHN MACKENZIE 48.41 47.18 0.00 52.68 47.94 999.992.48 17.22 2.47 16.93 0.00 0.00 18.63 2.90 2.38 16.81 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00
64 IAN FIDOE 45.77 44.90 0.00 50.52 49.89 47.692.29 16.46 2.30 16.11 0.00 0.00 17.93 2.53 2.27 16.76 2.35 16.160.00 0.00 0.00

764 SIMON FIDOE 46.64 45.11 0.00 50.49 44.52 43.572.29 16.27 2.28 15.79 0.00 0.00 18.10 2.74 2.34 15.79 2.32 15.210.00 0.00 0.00

Class 16 - RACING CARS UP TO 600cc
66 IAN CRUICKSHANKS 58.62 57.35 0.00 62.02 57.54 54.252.55 20.73 2.29 20.17 0.00 0.00 21.49 2.61 2.78 19.62 2.39 19.310.00 0.00 0.00
67 DAVID OLDRIDGE 48.37 47.75 54.16 51.37 47.21 46.872.18 16.50 2.22 16.50 2.32 17.90 17.66 2.55 2.09 16.59 2.14 16.130.00 0.00 0.00

Class 17 - RACING CARS OVER 600cc UP TO 1100cc
70 KEITH WEEKS 48.22 47.41 55.40 50.32 45.95 999.992.50 17.58 2.45 17.20 2.85 19.67 18.25 2.83 2.44 16.59 2.44 118.240.00 0.00 0.00
71 TOM GRAHAM 48.39 48.22 0.00 52.42 46.43 50.032.27 16.78 2.26 16.70 0.00 0.00 17.58 2.40 2.12 16.14 2.45 17.350.00 0.00 0.00
72 STEVE MARR 47.41 46.75 0.00 52.17 46.70 48.792.23 16.67 2.26 16.58 0.00 0.00 17.54 2.38 2.17 16.75 2.35 17.060.00 0.00 0.00
73 COLIN GRAHAM 49.36 0.00 0.00 51.13 48.15 15.802.39 17.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.92 2.52 2.25 16.52 14.51 15.140.00 0.00 0.00
74 GEORGE COGHILL 53.28 999.99 58.66 47.14 43.54 45.372.32 16.87 2.37 16.32 2.84 21.19 17.08 2.57 2.39 15.75 2.56 16.420.00 0.00 0.00
75 ALASTAIR FRASER 57.20 53.42 0.00 56.51 53.22 54.282.83 20.09 2.53 18.74 0.00 0.00 20.07 2.93 2.53 18.99 2.83 19.130.00 0.00 0.00
76 HAMISH LINDSAY 45.82 43.87 0.00 47.20 42.79 43.642.27 16.19 2.26 15.25 0.00 0.00 17.06 2.51 2.22 14.69 2.14 15.270.00 0.00 0.00
77 DARREN LAW 45.54 43.92 0.00 47.32 42.97 999.992.42 16.06 2.33 15.26 0.00 0.00 16.64 2.60 2.15 15.04 2.69 29.760.00 0.00 0.00
78 GARRY DICKSON 47.95 43.86 52.01 51.02 41.91 999.992.34 4.27 2.27 15.71 2.58 18.57 16.46 2.52 2.14 14.72 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

774 GEORGE COGHILL JNR 51.77 49.50 52.12 54.86 47.52 44.892.26 18.50 2.25 17.51 2.40 17.88 20.35 2.68 2.53 16.62 2.25 15.510.00 0.00 0.00
776 ROGER LINDSAY 59.83 58.44 0.00 71.75 53.94 52.982.52 21.02 2.43 20.73 0.00 0.00 23.81 2.91 2.32 18.87 2.38 18.870.00 0.00 0.00

Class 18 - RACING CARS 1100cc TO 1600cc
79 WILL LOUGHRIDGE 50.30 48.17 51.51 47.00 43.01 43.122.15 17.65 2.30 16.25 2.53 17.79 16.44 2.23 2.10 15.25 2.11 14.810.00 0.00 0.00
80 IAN DAVIDSON 50.34 49.18 62.13 49.20 45.81 47.192.34 17.88 2.33 17.75 3.05 22.27 17.84 2.45 2.26 16.44 2.28 16.590.00 0.00 0.00
81 LEE ADAMS 47.08 45.09 0.00 0.00 999.99 999.992.76 9.69 2.26 16.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00
82 ROY MUNRO 46.25 45.83 52.68 47.43 43.46 43.612.60 16.53 2.54 16.31 2.84 19.09 17.07 2.91 2.25 15.59 2.38 15.440.00 0.00 0.00
83 NEVILLE ROLLASON 49.34 47.01 0.00 46.31 999.99 43.742.01 17.78 2.12 16.14 0.00 0.00 16.57 2.48 2.37 15.76 2.04 15.150.00 0.00 0.00
84 WILL HALL 46.22 43.40 48.26 43.82 42.43 41.932.32 16.51 2.24 15.47 2.84 17.80 15.55 2.34 2.01 14.90 2.10 14.750.00 0.00 0.00
85 PATRICK ROCHE 43.25 41.91 47.48 42.09 41.15 40.552.37 15.30 2.24 14.59 15.02 2.56 2.26 14.42 2.28 14.170.00 0.00 0.00
86 TIM WILSON 42.99 42.92 0.00 43.17 40.77 42.822.45 15.28 2.49 15.12 0.00 0.00 15.40 2.74 2.21 14.28 2.24 14.840.00 0.00 0.00
88 JONATHAN RARITY 41.85 40.51 0.00 41.59 39.71 39.522.22 14.55 2.16 14.00 0.00 0.00 14.56 2.19 2.11 13.57 2.13 13.810.00 0.00 0.00

783 STEPHEN OWEN 46.51 44.16 57.22 46.09 42.22 43.442.62 16.87 2.51 15.68 2.96 21.40 17.16 2.87 2.21 14.81 2.18 15.350.00 0.00 0.00
785 MIKE FITZSIMONS 51.88 47.28 55.58 49.07 44.57 49.652.60 11.74 2.43 16.86 3.19 20.42 17.22 2.50 2.21 15.91 2.37 15.860.00 0.00 0.00
786 LYNN OWEN 57.88 53.33 63.36 51.69 49.22 47.402.53 20.54 2.55 19.07 2.63 22.99 18.69 2.54 2.36 17.43 2.16 16.610.00 0.00 0.00

Class 19 - RACING CARS OVER 1600cc UP TO 2000cc
91 ANDREW PLATT 44.87 43.68 0.00 43.79 41.98 42.632.31 16.07 2.57 15.82 0.00 0.00 15.68 2.52 2.14 15.16 2.45 15.300.00 0.00 0.00
93 PAUL HAIMES 44.50 42.14 0.00 44.65 40.21 39.662.35 15.40 2.35 14.58 0.00 0.00 14.94 2.45 2.20 13.84 2.28 13.910.00 0.00 0.00

791 ALLAN WARBURTON 55.62 50.11 0.00 50.89 47.56 47.032.65 19.42 2.40 17.66 0.00 0.00 17.34 2.20 2.28 16.75 2.51 16.570.00 0.00 0.00
793 ASHLEY WARD 0.00 0.00 58.73 57.30 47.14 999.990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.57 21.42 20.87 3.37 2.19 16.41 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00
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Class 20 - RACING CARS OVER 2000cc
1 MARTIN GROVES 40.06 38.70 0.00 39.41 36.33 36.822.38 14.08 2.22 13.48 0.00 0.00 13.88 2.30 2.12 12.50 2.21 12.770.00 0.00 0.00
5 TREVOR WILLIS 40.12 39.30 0.00 39.75 36.55 36.942.35 13.84 2.29 13.81 0.00 0.00 13.77 2.36 2.04 12.69 2.13 12.660.00 0.00 0.00
7 PAUL RANSON 43.48 40.29 0.00 43.98 39.10 38.662.43 15.09 2.45 14.18 0.00 0.00 16.10 2.68 2.32 13.66 2.21 13.420.00 0.00 0.00

96 ALASTAIR CRAWFORD 44.92 43.88 0.00 44.20 42.02 41.152.35 16.02 2.07 14.95 0.00 0.00 14.88 2.14 2.09 14.06 2.00 14.160.00 0.00 0.00
97 STEWART ROBB 40.89 40.13 0.00 41.89 999.99 39.992.05 14.52 2.10 14.29 0.00 0.00 14.81 2.38 2.11 14.29 2.15 14.130.00 0.00 0.00
98 GRAEME WIGHT JNR 40.12 36.82 0.00 44.45 37.11 39.822.23 13.74 2.12 12.96 0.00 0.00 14.46 2.17 2.18 13.21 2.34 13.820.00 0.00 0.00

797 STEWART R ROBB 44.12 40.71 0.00 46.47 38.90 40.132.20 15.97 2.15 14.26 0.00 0.00 16.46 2.13 2.08 13.84 2.11 14.570.00 0.00 0.00

Class 21 - Classic & Thoroughbred Sports Cars
100 NIC BOYES 65.49 58.91 0.00 60.70 58.37 56.352.82 6.27 2.85 21.72 0.00 0.00 22.08 2.85 2.85 20.86 2.88 20.260.00 0.00 0.00
101 JOHN MELDRUM 61.13 60.07 0.00 60.61 58.93 61.693.14 22.38 2.82 21.52 0.00 0.00 22.39 3.10 2.72 21.29 3.04 22.300.00 0.00 0.00
103 GRAHAM COWIE 65.79 63.95 0.00 65.17 64.26 63.552.92 23.40 2.98 23.05 0.00 0.00 23.07 2.90 2.93 22.84 2.91 22.730.00 0.00 0.00
105 ALEX GRAHAM 55.33 55.44 0.00 55.17 54.57 54.332.75 19.78 2.76 19.80 0.00 0.00 19.72 2.63 2.68 19.62 2.76 19.550.00 0.00 0.00
705 MIKE STEWART 57.41 55.34 0.00 57.49 54.70 54.572.93 20.90 2.84 19.83 0.00 0.00 21.01 3.21 2.71 19.37 2.79 19.340.00 0.00 0.00

Class H1 - Historic Racing Cars (Period Manufactured Pre 1986)
110 PETER SPEAKMAN 61.86 60.56 0.00 63.30 59.33 61.512.68 22.02 2.70 22.00 0.00 0.00 22.17 2.66 2.56 20.94 2.72 21.660.00 0.00 0.00

Class 28 - National B Licence Holders Only
113 LES CAMPBELL 52.70 50.78 60.95 52.00 49.43 50.052.65 19.38 2.48 18.06 2.65 21.78 18.47 2.55 2.48 18.13 2.49 17.860.00 0.00 0.00
114 GARY PALMER 61.96 61.82 65.88 62.03 60.09 58.852.84 22.47 2.96 22.52 3.16 24.75 22.39 2.95 3.03 22.03 2.93 21.350.00 0.00 0.00
115 DONALD ROSS 61.84 59.13 66.70 58.32 56.28 56.912.39 21.68 2.40 21.21 2.61 25.18 21.13 2.74 2.39 20.03 2.26 20.180.00 0.00 0.00
116 RUSSELL MACFARLANE 64.58 63.22 72.69 62.17 59.46 57.973.00 23.05 3.00 22.68 3.09 25.75 22.00 2.91 2.79 21.10 2.88 20.640.00 0.00 0.00
118 ARCHIE BAIN 72.05 58.70 66.00 58.07 54.51 54.752.22 20.93 2.38 21.54 2.46 24.35 21.94 2.78 2.29 19.94 2.75 20.360.00 0.00 0.00
119 COLIN MCATEER 54.91 53.99 62.64 56.75 52.56 53.392.40 19.62 2.44 19.65 2.85 23.20 20.20 2.49 2.33 18.69 2.45 18.800.00 0.00 0.00
121 ALLAN MCDONALD 59.27 58.06 64.36 58.69 56.44 56.052.63 21.72 2.71 21.70 2.86 24.70 21.97 2.64 2.68 20.69 2.74 20.720.00 0.00 0.00
122 IAIN SANDERSON 55.95 55.04 61.36 56.13 54.95 54.692.60 20.15 2.56 19.61 3.05 21.81 20.22 2.75 2.59 19.56 2.54 19.460.00 0.00 0.00
123 ALISTER MATHESON 66.63 61.56 69.32 61.36 60.18 59.342.79 24.38 2.67 22.17 3.08 25.17 21.73 2.74 2.74 21.60 2.49 20.960.00 0.00 0.00
124 PAUL RHODES 55.23 53.86 0.00 56.64 53.34 50.352.38 19.07 2.42 19.23 0.00 0.00 20.91 3.22 2.39 19.12 2.67 18.710.00 0.00 0.00
125 ALISTAIR MOWAT 56.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.94 49.942.49 20.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.40 17.72 2.40 17.560.00 0.00 0.00
126 J.A MURRAY MCGRATH 68.13 68.96 0.00 63.85 62.63 62.322.67 25.03 2.86 25.36 0.00 0.00 23.50 3.28 2.77 23.15 2.94 22.920.00 0.00 0.00
127 STUART SUGDEN 62.62 61.23 66.26 61.60 57.74 57.643.06 22.94 3.12 22.34 3.55 24.90 22.58 3.08 3.13 21.24 3.04 21.000.00 0.00 0.00
128 TREVOR GORDON 56.55 51.91 62.69 50.64 48.19 47.992.43 19.38 2.46 18.73 3.03 23.99 17.91 2.40 2.28 17.16 2.31 16.930.00 0.00 0.00
725 AARON ELLINGTON 54.01 50.16 60.90 53.75 49.22 48.952.47 19.88 2.44 18.15 19.00 2.70 2.41 17.67 2.43 17.310.00 0.00 0.00

Class 29 - Ginetta One Make Class
130 GRAHAM BEALE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 999.99 999.990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00
730 ROBERT PALLETT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 999.99 999.990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Class 25 - SCOTTISH AUTOTRADER MINI COOPER CUP
902 KENNETH THIRWALL 64.40 58.68 63.59 58.65 55.80 55.332.96 21.76 2.80 21.17 2.98 23.60 21.34 2.84 2.67 20.01 2.67 19.940.00 0.00 0.00
903 IAN MILTON 999.99 62.29 64.45 59.21 56.91 58.253.15 22.79 2.82 22.54 2.94 24.39 22.05 3.01 2.91 21.18 2.87 21.630.00 0.00 0.00
907 VICTOR COVEY jnr 56.22 55.46 57.81 54.29 54.35 53.562.89 20.33 2.94 19.96 3.04 21.46 19.84 2.91 0.00 0.00 2.87 19.730.00 0.00 0.00
909 MICHAEL ROWAN 61.89 58.19 62.10 57.80 55.13 54.722.91 22.31 2.92 21.71 2.98 23.12 21.54 2.83 2.85 20.44 2.83 20.270.00 0.00 0.00
912 WILLIAM STRUTH 67.57 66.07 0.00 65.07 62.25 63.732.96 25.04 3.10 24.60 0.00 0.00 23.59 2.98 3.02 23.13 3.03 23.420.00 0.00 0.00
914 JORDAN GRONKOWSKI 999.99 57.71 0.00 58.33 55.69 204.242.73 21.12 2.81 21.17 0.00 0.00 20.94 2.98 3.18 20.73 3.05 20.110.00 0.00 0.00
917 MARK DRYDEN 58.80 56.95 64.22 55.13 54.89 54.942.85 20.53 2.81 20.13 2.90 21.23 19.80 2.80 2.68 19.52 2.76 19.750.00 0.00 0.00
918 CHRIS KNOX 55.70 53.79 56.01 53.89 53.24 53.482.77 20.30 2.80 19.88 2.82 20.17 19.51 2.72 2.66 19.48 2.68 19.390.00 0.00 0.00
919 SCOTT MORRISON 62.35 56.98 59.13 56.25 55.01 54.462.81 22.26 2.74 20.64 2.81 21.16 20.20 2.88 2.81 20.12 2.89 20.000.00 0.00 0.00
921 GAVIN STRUTH 68.76 67.01 69.42 63.66 85.29 999.993.00 25.02 2.95 24.46 3.32 26.05 22.73 3.05 3.03 22.19 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00
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Lothian Car Club (Edinburgh) Ltd.

Nicholson McLaren Engines - MSA British Championship
27/28th September 2008 National "A" and "B"

Top Twelve Run-Off - 1
Club ID Car Number Competitor Time

1229 98 36.25GRAEME WIGHT JNR

1321 1 36.27MARTIN GROVES

1475 5 37.81TREVOR WILLIS

1865 797 38.54STEWART R ROBB

1418 88 39.38JONATHAN RARITY

1482 7 39.64PAUL RANSON

1406 93 39.67PAUL HAIMES

1994 85 40.59PATRICK ROCHE

1999 86 41.32TIM WILSON

2005 91 41.98ANDREW PLATT

945 783 42.15STEPHEN OWEN

1160 96 42.71ALASTAIR CRAWFORD

Top Twelve Run-Off - 2
Club ID Car Number Competitor Time

1321 1 36.01MARTIN GROVES

1229 98 36.56GRAEME WIGHT JNR

1475 5 37.06TREVOR WILLIS

1865 797 37.40STEWART R ROBB

1482 7 37.82PAUL RANSON

1179 97 39.38STEWART ROBB

1406 93 39.51PAUL HAIMES

1418 88 39.63JONATHAN RARITY

1994 85 41.10PATRICK ROCHE

2005 91 41.27ANDREW PLATT

1874 84 41.40WILL HALL

999.99 = No Time Recorded


